TOWN OF BATESBURG-LEESVILLE

AGENDA

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

March 14, 2016

7:00 P. M. TOWN HALL COMPLEX

120 West Church Street (Bldg. B)

PUBLIC HEARING - Ordinance to Transfer Town Property for Industrial Park to the County of Lexington

- I CALL TO ORDER
- II INVOCATION
- III PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- V ADOPTION OF MINUTES
 - A. Regular Council Meeting February 8, 2016
- VI MAYOR'S REPORT
 - A. Next Regular Council Meeting April 11, 2016
 - **B.** Council Committee's Report
 - 1. Central Midlands Council Member O'Dell
 - 2. Environmental Planning Advisory Committee Council Member Penick
 - 3. Joint Municipal Water/Sewer Commission Council Member Penick
 - 4. Economic Development Council Member Simpkins
 - 5. Police Department Chief Wallace Oswald

VII PUBLIC COMMENT REGARDING ITEMS ON THE AGENDA

VIII UNFINISHED BUSINESS

A. Second Reading - Ordinance to Transfer Town Property for Industrial Park to the County of Lexington

- IX NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Resolution-Fair Housing Month
 - B. Resolution South Carolina Rural Water Association Voting Delegate
 - C. Appointment of Shane Dukes to District 7 Planning Commission Position
 - D. Approval of an Agreement Between the Town of Batesburg-Leesville and Lexington School District 3 Concerning a 21st CCLC Grant for the Afterschool Program
- X MANAGER'S REPORT
 - A. Awarding of "C" Funds From Lexington County Transportation Committee
 - **B.** Lexington County Detention Center User Fees
 - C. Town of Batesburg-Leesville Promotional Videos
 - D. Discussions with Central Midlands COG about a Town Strategic Plan
 - E. Shooting Range Target System Update
- XI EXECUTIVE SESSION
- XII POSSIBLE ACTIONS BY COUNCIL IN FOLLOW UP TO EXECUTIVE SESSION
- XIII POTENTIAL AGENDA ITEMS FOR NEXT MONTH'S MEETING April 11, 2016
- XIV ADJOURNMENT